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AOCMHP MENTAL HEALTH  
DIRECTORS & COUNTIES 

2014 
 
Baker  

Shari Selander 
Mountain Valley Mental Health 
Programs Inc. 
P. O. Box 649 
Baker City, OR  97814 
(541) 523-3646 
 (541) 523-7602-fax 
sselander@ndninc.org 
Executive Director  
Private Non-Profit 
 
Benton 

Mitchell Anderson 
Benton County Health Department 
P. O. Box 579 
Corvallis, OR  97339 
(541) 766-6805 
(541) 766-6142-fax 
Mitchell.c.anderson@co.benton.or.us 
Mental/Public Health Director  
County  
 

Clackamas 

Cindy Becker, Department Director 

Clackamas County Health Housing & 
Human Services 
Public Service Building, 2nd Floor 
2051 Kaen Road 
Oregon City, OR  97045 
(503) 650-5696 
(503) 655-8677-fax 
cbecker@co.clackamas.or.us 
 
Jill Archer 
BH Director for CC 
jarcher@co.clackamas.or.us 
 

Clatsop 

Sumuer Watkins 
Clatsop Behavioral Healthcare 
2120 Exchange Street, Suite 301 
Astoria, OR  97103 
(503) 325-0241 x225 
sumuerw@clatsopbh.org 
 
Columbia 

Roland Migchielsen 
Columbia Community Mental Health 
P. O. Box 1234 
St. Helens, OR  97051 
(503) 397-5211 x201 
(503) 397-5373-fax 
rolandm@ccmh1.com 
Executive Director 
Private Non-Profit 
 
Coos 

David Geels 
Coos County Mental Health 
1975 McPherson Street 
North Bend, OR  97459 
(541) 751-2540 
(541) 751-2661-fax 
David.geels@mh.co.coos.or.us 
Mental Health Director 
 
Crook 

Scott Willard 
Lutheran Community Services NW 
365 NE Court Street 
Prineville, OR  97754 
(541) 447-7441 
(541) 447-6694-fax 
swillard@LCSNW.org 
Mental Health Director 
Private Non-Profit 
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Curry 

Carol Raper, Interim Director 

Curry Community Health 
94235 Moore Street, Suite 121 
Gold Beach, OR  97444 
(541) 247-4082 Ext. 611 
(541) 247-5058 
raperc@co.curry.or.us 
Private Non-Profit 
 
Deschutes 

Jane Smilie 
Deschutes County HHS 
2577 NE Courtney Drive 
Bend, OR  97701 
(541) 322-7502 
(541) 322-7565-fax 
janes@co.deschutes.or.us 
HHS Director 
 

DeAnn Carr  
Behavioral Health Deputy Director  
(541) 322-7633 
2577 NE Courtney  Drive 
Bend, OR  97701 
DeAnn.Carr@deschutes.org 
 
Douglas  

Janet Holland, LCSW 

Douglas County HHS 
621 W Madrone Street 
Roseburg, OR  97470 
(541) 440-3526 - Direct 
(541) 957-3790-fax 
jlhollan@co.douglas.or.us 
Mental Health/ DD Director 
 
Hood River, Sherman & Wasco 

Barb Seatter 
Mid-Columbia Center for Living 
419 E 7th Street, #207 
The Dalles, OR  97058 
(541) 296-5452/386-2620 
(541) 298-5263-fax 
Barbara.Seatter@mccfl.org 
Executive Director 
190-Intergovernmental Agency 
 
 

Grant/Morrow/Wheeler/Gilliam 

Kimberly Lindsay 
Community Counseling Solutions 
P. O. Box 469 
Heppner, OR  97836 
(541) 676-9161 
(541) 676-5662-fax 
Kimberly.Lindsay@gobhi.net 
Executive Director 
Private Non-Profit 
 
Harney 

Chris Siegner 
Symmetry Care 
348 W Adams 
Burns, OR  97720 
(541) 573-8376 
(541) 573-8378-fax 
chris.siegner@gobhi.net 
Executive Director 
Private Non-Profit 
 
Jackson 

Mark Orndoff, HHS Director 

Jackson County HHS 
1005 E Main Street 
Medford, OR  97504 
(541) 774-7878 
(541) 774-7980-fax 
Orndofmj@jacksoncounty.org 
 

Stacy Brubaker, Division Mgr 

(541) 774-8146 
(541) 774-8140-fax 
brubaksj@jacksoncounty.org 
 
Jefferson 

Rick Treleaven 
Best Care Treatment 
P. O. 1710 
Redmond, OR  97756 
(541) 504-9577 x12 
(541) 504-2361-fax 
rickt@bestcaretreatment.org 
Executive Director 
Private Non-Profit 
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Josephine 

Karla McCafferty 
Options for Southern Oregon, Inc. 
1215 SW “G” Street 
Grants Pass, OR  97526 
(541) 476-2373 
(541) 476-1526-fax 
kmccafferty@optionsonline.org 
Executive Director 
Private Non-Profit 
 
Klamath 

Stan Gilbert 
Klamath Child & Family Treatment 
2210 Eldorado Ave. 
Klamath Falls, OR  97601 
(541) 883-1030 
(541) 884-2338-fax 
sgilbert@klamathyourth.org 
Executive Director 
Private Non-Profit 
 
Lake 

Benjamin Paz 
Lake County Mental Health 
215 G Street 
Lakeview, OR  97630 
(541) 947-6021 
(541) 947-6020-fax 
Benjamin.Paz@lakecountymh.org 
Executive Director 
 
Lane 

Karen Gaffney 
Lane County Health & Human Services 
151 West 7th Ave. #520 
Eugene, OR  97401 
(541) 682-3942 
(541) 682-3804-fax 
Karen.gaffney@co.lane.or.us 
Interim HHS Director 
 

Lincoln County 

Cheryl Connell 
Lincoln County HHS 
36 SW Nye Street 
Newport, OR   97365 
(541) 265-4190 
(541) 574-6252-fax 
cconnell@co.lincoln.or.us 
HHS Director 
 
Lincoln County  

Barbara Turrill 
bturrill@co.lincoln.or.us 
(541) 265-0456 
(541) 574-6252 fax 
Behavioral Health Division Director 
 

Linn 

Frank Moore 
Linn County Mental Health 
P. O. Box 100 
Albany, OR   97321 
(541) 924-6916 x2052 
(541) 924-6904-fax 
Fmoore@co.linn.or.us 
Mental Health/Public Health Director 
 
Clifford Hartman, Program Manager 
Linn County Mental Health Services 
chartman@co.linn.or.us 
(541) 967-3866 x3872 
 
Tony Howell, Program Manager 
Linn County Alcohol & Drug Program 
thowell@co.linn.or.us 
(541) 967-3819 
 
Malheur 

Ray Millar 
Lifeways, Inc. 
702 Sunset Drive 
Ontario, OR  97914 
(541) 823-9069 
(541) 889-7873-fax 
rmillar@lifeways.org 
Deputy Director 
Private Non-Profit 
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Rick George, BH Svc Director 

Lifeways, Inc. 
rgeorge@lifeways.org 
 
Marion 

Rod Calkins 
Marion County Health Department 
3180 Center Street, NE 
Salem, OR  97301 
(503) 588-5357 
(503) 364-6552-fax 
rcalkins@co.marion.or.us 
Mental Health/Public Health Director 
 
Multnomah 

David Hidalgo, MH Director 

Department of County Human Services 
Mental Health & Addiction Services 
421 SW Oak Street, Suite 520 
Portland, OR  97204 
(503) 988-3076 
(503) 988-5870 Fax 
david.a.hidalgo@multco.us 
Mental Health Director 
 

Devarshi Bajpai 
Addictions Program Manager 
Mental Health & Addiction Services Div. 
(503) 988-6566 
Devarshi.bajpai@multco.us 
 
Polk 

Noelle Carroll, MH Director 

Polk County MH & Addiction Services 
182 SW Academy Street 
Dallas, OR  97338 
Carroll.noelle@co.polk.or.us 
 
Tillamook 

Frank Hanna-Williams 
Tillamook Family Counseling 
906 Main Avenue 
Tillamook, OR  97141 
(503) 842-8201 x336 
frankhw@tfcc.org 
Executive Director 
Private Non-Profit 
 

Umatilla 

Carolyn Mason 

Umatilla County Human Services 
109 SW Court Avenue 
Pendleton, OR  97801 
(541) 278-6330 
(541) 278-5419 – fax 
carolyn_mason@gobhi.net 
Administrator  
 
Umatilla 

Judy Cordeniz 
Chief Executive Officer 
Lifeways, Inc. 
702 Sunset Drive 
Ontario, OR  97914 
(541)823-9004 
(541) 889-7873 
jcordeniz@lifeways.org 
Private Non-Profit 
 
Union  

Dwight Dill 
Center for Human Development 
2301 Cove Avenue 
LaGrande, OR  97850 
(541) 962-8845 
(541) 963-5272-fax 
ddill@chdinc.org 
Executive Director 
Private Non-Profit 
 
Wallowa 

Stephen Kliewer 
Wallowa Valley Center for Wellness 
P. O. Box 268 
Enterprise, OR  97828 
(541) 426-4524 
(541) 426-3035-fax 
stephen.Kliewer@gobhi.net 
Executive Director 
Private Non-Profit 
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Warm Springs 

Shilo Tippett 
Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs 
P. O. Box C 
Warm Springs, OR  97761 
 (541) 553-3205 
(541) 553-1924-fax 
shilo.tippett@wstribes.org 
 
Washington 

Kristin Burke 
Washington County HHS 
155 North First Avenue, Suite MS 70 
Hillsboro, OR  97214 
(503) 846-4563 
(503) 846-4560-fax 
Kristin_Burke@co.washington.or.us 
Mental Health Director/Human Services  
 
Yamhill 

Silas Halloran-Steiner 
Yamhill County HHS 
627 N Evans Street 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
(503) 434-7523 
(503) 434-9846-fax 
halloras@co.yamhill.or.us 
MH/PH Director 
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